STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Cotorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

Character of Well DRY

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R.-82-3-117 API NUMBER 15-071-20,507-000

LEASE NAME BOILTIDE D	LEASE	NAME	SCHMIDT	"B"
-----------------------	-------	------	---------	-----

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Dlv. office within 30 days.

WELL NUMBER #1-25

330' Ft. from S Section Line

2310' Ft. from E Section Line SEC. 25 TWP. 18S RGE. 43 OFFICIAL W)

COUNTY Greeley

Date Well Completed ____4-27-90

Plugging Commenced ____4-28-90

Plugging Completed ____4-28-90

The plugging proposal was approved on ____4-28-90____ _____(date)

Mike Wilson - Dodge City, Ks. (KCC District Agent's Name).

Producing Formation ______ Depth to Top_____ Bottom_____T.D.____

is ACO-1 filed? Yes ____if not, is well log attached?_____

Show depth and thickness of all water, oll and gas formations.

LEASE OPERATOR Murfin Drilling Company

ADDRESS 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, Ks. 67202

PHONE# (316) 267-3241 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 6033

(OII, Gas, /D/&A/ SWD, input, Water Supply Well)

OIL, GAS OR WATER	RECORDS	CASING RECORD					
Formation.	Content	From	То	Sīze	Put In	Pulled out	
		Surface	e	8-5/8"	627'	none	
occelho in detail	the manner in w	hich the w	all w	as nlugge	d Indicat	ting where the mud fluid w	

placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from_feet to___feet each set.

50 sx @ 2530', 80 sx @ 1565', 50 sx @ 660', 10 sx @ 40', 15 sx in Rathole, 10 sx in Mousehole. 60/40 poz mix. 6% gel. Job Complete: 1:30 pm 4-28-90 - Allied, Orders by: Mike Wilson

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)

Name of Plugging Contractor Murfin Drilling Company License No. 6033

Address 250 N. Water, Suite 300, Wichita, Ks. 67202

NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Murfin Drilling Company

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ,ss.

(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of C. Scott Robinson above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God.

(Signature)_____. C. Scott Robinson

(Address) 250 N.Water, Ste 300, Wichita, Ks. 67202

AND SWORN TO before me that 15 day of May 19 90

Glenda G. Newell Notary Public

CASING RECORD

My Commission Expires: 7-2-93

•	1/20		_
FORM MUST BE TYPED .	12/3/70 State of Ka	insas -	FORM MUST BE SIGNED
EDRM C-TD 12/88 EFFECTIVE DATE:	ANDTICE OF INTENTIO	ON TO DRILL 071-20,507-0000	ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED
Hust be approv	ed by the K.C.C. five (5) days prior to commencing well	
6−15.00		_	Fact
Expected Spud Date		SW. SW. SE sec 25: Tup	18 S. Rg. 43 X Vest
month day	year		s, ~g <u></u> west
•	•	330'	non Couch line of Court to
OPERATOR: License # 6033	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	330' feet f	ron south time of section
Name: Nurfin Drilling Compan	у		TON East time of section
Address: 250 N. Water, Suit	e 300	(Note: Locate well on S	ection Plat Below)
city/state/zip: Wichita, Ks. 67	202		
Contact Person: C. Scott Robin		County:Greeley	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Phone:316-267-3241	3011	Leose Name: SCHMIDT "B"	. Well #:1-25
Pnone:		Field Name:unknown	
	· •	Is this a Prorated Field? Target Formation(s):Mo	yes .X no V
CONTRACTOR: License #:6033		Target Formation(s):MO	Frow
Hame: Murfin Drilling Co	mpany	Wearest lease or unit boundary:	33Q
		Ground Surface Elevation:	3848 (get HSL
Well Drilled For: Well Class:	Type Equipment:	Domestic well within 330 feet:	
		Hunicipal well within one mile:	
.X. Oil Inj Infield	X. Hud Rotary	Benth to bottom of feach uneser.	100'
Gas Storage Pool Ext.	Air Rotery	Depth to bottom of usable water:	1550'
OMMO Disposal X Wildcat		Surface Pipe by Alternate:	4 X 2
Seismic: # of Holes	333.1	length of Surface Disc Discount	5501
		Length of Surface Pipe Planned t	o be set:
If CHANO: old well information as follows:		Length of Conductor pipe require Projected Total Depth:	d:
Operator:		Projected Total Depth:	5300
Well Hame:		Formation at Total Depth:	
		Water Source for Orilling Operat	
Comp. Date: Old Total De	epth	wall	farm pond : X. other
		DVR Permit #:	**********
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbox	re? yes 🛪 no	Will Cores Be Taken?:	yes .X no
If yes, total depth location:		If yes, proposed zone:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
5et 550'	of 83/80 h	4-17-90 540' A	lt. II Reg.
Exp10/4/90	AFFIDAVI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4.
			*·
S. S. S.	. % % % % %.	X XX	
			<u> </u>
			* ~ 1
	1 10 100 101 - W	O(1)	3 0 4
1.30 Pm		7 1 0 3	20.
TO S260 FORMATION M. SURPACE PIPE 85/8 @ L. ANHYDRITE 8503-39 ELEVATION STARTING TIME & DATE 10:00MM COMPLETION TIME & DATE 1:301	3 3 3	11116135	, Vo
CV FOR CORMATION 1 5/8 @ 6 5/8 @ 6 5 DATE 10:00,	1	- 6 4	+
THE CONTRACTOR		3 , O 2 0 0	0
		LATED W/	* .
	30 20 20	25 K 60 1	
FORMATION FE 85/8 6 SO3-39 ELEVI TIME & DATE (0); TIME & DATE CHAIN, FT	PLUG @ 253C PLUG @ 1666 PLUG @ 660 PRUG @ 40	WATER WELL PLUGGED W/ CEMENT COMPANY (MAN) W-26 TECHNICIAN (MAN) W-26 TYPE OF CEMENT (2/40 pe	<u>~</u>
5 50 E 5 E	25 6 6 6 MA	LE CIRCUT LL PLUGGI OPPANY (L) AN (MAL) CEMENT (L) L	-3
			<u> </u>
	N. ~ 1 1 🖺		•
			٠ .
	2 2 2 3	HO T C TCL	9
TO SZEO FO SURPACE PIPE & AMETDRITE & STARTING TIME & COMPLETION TIME &	2nd PLUG 3rd PLUG 4ch PLUG RAT HOLE	MOUSE HOLE CIRC WATER WELL PLUC CEMENT COMPANY TECHNICIAN MAC	<u>~</u>
PUSED TD SURR ANEX COMP	2nd 3rd 4th	ADUSE VATER CECEN TYPE	\mathbf{v}
P H W 4 W O -			•
	. 1 2	months of offertion	
1980 TN		months of effective date.) Jd date: Agent:	1~
		ud date: Agent:	
1350/EINE	U noncierion		
990.0	, -	REMEMBER TO:	•
330	•00	Application (form CDP-1) with Inte	nt to Drill;
22222222222222222222222222222222222222	File acreage att	tribution plat according to field	proration orders;
सर्वरागाम ा () () हाल्ल हार्यो () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Appropris کالمالی کالورنین معناه خاصهای کالورنین	Form ACO-1 within 120 days of sputribution plat according to field at district office 48 hours prior report (CP-4) after plugging is capproval before disposing or injec	to workover or re-entry;
-naisery NT	్రుల్లో Obtain Programs	report (CP+4) after plugging is c approval before disposing or injec	umpleted; tion salt water
Committee	, Setalli mittelli (THE THE PERSON WISHOUTHY OF HIJEC	ring porr Muter.